1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard EMI0025_FLLE2-SR • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Single Phase Power Line Filters for Shielded Rooms and Secure Areas
FLLE2 – SR
Overview
The SR series of filters are typically designed for use
in shielded, compartment-type screened rooms, secure

Voltage
(VAC)
Rated
Current
(A)
Leakage
Current
(A)
C
(µF)
RDC
(mΩ) Neons Penetration
Pipe
Termination
Line Load Cables
FLLE2001ASRW2 250 1 0.002 @ 220 V 0.023 800 - M25 Solder 1) 20 AWG x 450
FLLE2005ASRW2 250 5 0.002 @ 220 V 0.023 150 - M25 Solder 2) 18 AWG x 450
NPSL = National Pipe Straight Locknut
1) Wiretag accepts 0.75 mm²
2) Wiretag accepts 1 mm²

(VAC)
Rated
Current
(A)
Leakage
Current
(A)
C
(µF)
RDC
(mΩ) Neons Penetration
Pipe
Termination
Line Load Cables
FLLE2030ASRW2 250 30 0.183 @ 220 V 2 6 - M25 M6 12 AWG x 500
FLLE2030ASRW1 480 30 2.29 @ 277 V 20 14 2 1" NPSL M6 10 AWG x 700
FLLE2060ASRW1 480 60 2.29 @ 277 V 20 5.5 2 1" NPSL M8 6 AWG x 700
FLLEU100ASRW1 277 100 4.96 @ 277 V 43.2 3.2 1 1" NPSL M10 2 AWG x 700
NPSL = National Pipe Straight Locknut
1) Wiretag accepts 0.75 mm²
2) Wiretag accepts 1 mm²
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard EMI0025_FLLE2-SR • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Single Phase Power Line Filters for Shielded Rooms and Secure Areas
FLLE2 – SR
Approvals
Standard Certification Body File Number
UL 1283, 5th Edition UL E192374
Environmental Compliance
KEMET EMI filters are RoHS Compliant.
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard EMI0025_FLLE2-SR • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Single Phase Power Line Filters for Shielded Rooms and Secure Areas
FLLE2 – SR
Mechanical Dimensions – Millimeters
SRW2
Part Number
Dimensions in mm
Thread
W H A B C Ø D Ø D1 E F
FLLE2001ASRW2 89 93 40 51 50 25 20 50 10 M25
FLLE2005ASRW2 89 93 40 51 50 25 20 50 10 M25
FLLE2030ASRW2 125 115 40 62 50 25 20 100 10 M25
NPSL = National Pipe Straight Locknut
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard EMI0025_FLLE2-SR • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Single Phase Power Line Filters for Shielded Rooms and Secure Areas